Articles of Association of the Company, approval of the members be and is hereby accorded 
to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹500,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five 
hundred Crore only) divided into 500,00,00,000 (Five hundred Crore) equity shares of ₹ 1/- 
(Rupee One only) each to ₹750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Crore only) 
divided into 750,00,00,000 (Seven Hundred Fifty Crore Only) equity shares of ₹ 1/- (Rupee 
One only) each by creation of additional 250,00,00,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Crore Only) 
equity shares of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One only) each.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 13 and all other applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the relevant rules framed thereunder, the Capital 

https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html

[...]

https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html
http://www.easemytrip.com/
https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/

Clause (Clause V) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company is substituted with the 
following Clause V:  

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 750,00,00,000/– (Rupees Seven Hundred 
Fifty Crore only) consisting of 750,00,00,000 (Seven Hundred Fifty Crore) equity shares of ₹ 
1/– (Rupee One only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Executive Director or the Company Secretary of the 
Company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all such acts, deeds, things and matters 
and to sign such other documents and file such forms as may be necessary and expedient to